File No: 21-116
From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to amend the 2021 purchase of service contract for meal programming and socialization activities with the United Community Center (UCC), by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, the DHHS - Division on Aging administers meal programming and socialization activities at a variety of sites for the enrichment and support of elderly residents of Milwaukee County, and  

WHEREAS, programming at senior centers, both owned by Milwaukee County and by nonprofits including the United Community Center, has changed during the COVID pandemic but staff at the centers maintains connections with older adult customers through wellness calls, online events and communication included with home delivered meals;

WHEREAS,  senior dining sites including the United Community Center, have maintained meal services without a single day of interruption; and


WHEREAS, a total of $264,189  is included in the 2021 Aging Division Budget for this service  and is funded by federal and state sources including Title III-B, Title III-C1 and SCSP, and 
WHEREAS, the amount recommended by DHHS and approved by the County Board at its meeting in December was 206,189 (File No. 20-888) and should have been $264,189; and
WHEREAS, the proposed funding amount of $264,189 would increase funding available for the UCC by $58,000 to match what the agency has received for these services in the past; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, DHHS, or her designee, to execute an amendment to the 2021 purchase of service contract with the United Community Center to provide meal programming and socialization activities in the following amount for the period of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021:
	Agency: United Community Center
	2021 Contract
	2021 Recommended Amendment
	Adjusted 2021 Contract

	Total
	$206,189
	$58,000
	$264,189


